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First, select ‘More’ and then ‘Alarms’.

There are two speeding alarms to choose from:
1. Speeding - triggered if a vehicle exceeds a certain speed e.g 80mph (see step 2).
2. Speed limit - triggered if a vehicle exceeds x% above the speed limit e.g 10% (see

step 5).

To create a ‘Speeding’ alarm:
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Once in ‘Alarms’, select ‘Speeding’.

stalball.tv/AlarmListAll.aspx?appld=1&atld=1&asld=1
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- Name the alarm and choose the speeds at which you would like the alarm to be
activated and then reset.

- Tick the ‘analytics’ checkbox if you want triggered alarms to display when using the

analytics feature (More > analytics).

- Add a brief message for display upon activation of the alarm.
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- Select a recipient from the list (if the recipient is not listed go to step 8).

- Select a vehicle/s from the right hand side and create a schedule if you would like
the alarm to be triggered at certain times/days. This can be left blank if you require
the alarm to be triggered at all times.

- Click ‘Save Changes’.

To create a ‘Speed Limit’ alarm:
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Once in ‘Alarms’, select ‘Speed limit’.

stalball.tv/AlarmListAll.aspx?appld=1&atid=1&asld=1
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Select ‘Add Record'.
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- Name the alarm and select the % above the speed limit at which would like the alarm
to be activated.

- Tick the ‘analytics’ checkbox if you want triggered alarms to display when using the
analytics feature (More > analytics).

- Add a brief message for display upon activation of the alarm.

- Select a recipient from the list (if the recipient is not listed go to step 8).

- Select a vehicle/s from the right hand side and create a schedule if you would like the
alarm to be triggered at certain times/days. This can be left blank if you require the
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To add a new recipient, select ‘More’ and then ‘Settings’.
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Once in ‘Settings’, select ‘Recipients’.
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Recipients

Recipient Name Company Email Email Address
Accounts Crystal Ball Ltd accounts.payable@crystalball.tv
Gareth Evans Crystal Ball Ltd. gareth.evans@crystalballtv
Hazel Crystal Ball Ltd. hazel@crystalball.tv
Jonathan Morgan Crystal Ball Ltd, jonathan.morgan@crystalball.ty
Melissa Worthington Crystal Ball Ltd melissa.worthington@crystalball.tv
Raj Singh Crystal Ball Ltd raj.singh@crystalball.ty
Rhiannon Griffiths Crystal Ball Ltd| Rhiannon Griffiths@crystalball.tv
Tara Singh Crystal Ball Ltd. Tara.singh@crystalball.ty
Tracey Woolley Crystal Ball Ltd tracey.woolley@crystalball.tv
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Fill in your information, ensuring you tick the ‘Email’ box and then select ‘Save

Changes’'.
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